Filing and License Fee: \$230.00 minimum



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

FILED

JAN 02 2013

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	e undersigned acting as incorporator(s) of a professional service corporation under Chapters 7-5. eneral Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation for s											
The name of the corporation is												
2.	The profession to be practiced through the professional service corporation is Internal medicine											
3.	The total number of shares which the corporation has authority to issue is:											
	(a) If only one class: Total number of shares											
	<u>or</u>											
	(b) If more than one class: Total number of shares of each class											
	A statement of all or any of the designations and the powers, preferences, and rights, including voting rights, a limitations, or restrictions of them, which are permitted by the provisions of Chapter 7-1.2 of the General Laws, respect of any class or classes of shares of the corporation and the fixing of which by the articles of associati express grant of the authority as it may then be desired to grant to the board of directors to fix by vote or votes be desired but which is not fixed by the articles:	1956, as amende on is desired, ar	ed, in nd an									
			7.47 24.1 11.1.11 11.1.11									
		-2										
4.	The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is:	PM	Se									
	32 Maplehurst Drive	75 73										
	(Street Address, <u>not</u> P.O. Box)	ŭ	===									
	Narragansett , RI 02882 and the name of its initial	registered ager	nt at									
	(City/Town) (Zip Code)											
	such address is Kimberly Humulock											
	(Name of Agent)											

- 5. The corporation shall have perpetual existence until dissolved or terminated in accordance with Chapter 7-1.2.
- 6. Unless otherwise stated all authorized shares are deemed to have a nominal or par value of \$0.01 per share.

Form No. 112 Revised: 12/05

porator is:
Address c/o 797 Bald Hill Road, Warwick, RI 02886
c/o 797 Bald Hill Road, Warwick, RI 02886

7. Additional provisions, if any, not inconsistent with Chapter 7-1.2 which the incorporators elect to have set forth in these Articles of Incorporation:

In case any holder of stock shall at any time desire to sell stock, or any part thereof, he shall, before offering the same for sale to any other party, give notice in writing to the corporation of desire to sell and in such writing offer to sell the same to the corporation at the lowest price at which he is willing to sell said stock. Within forty-five (45) days after the receipt of any such notice, the Board of Directors shall elect to purchase the shares so offered, and the secretary or treasurer or some other officer designated by the Board of Directors shall forthwith and within said forty-five (45) days deliver in person to such stockholder or mail by registered mail, postage prepaid, addressed to him at his usual post office address, or to his address as stated on the books of the corporation, a notice in writing signed by the secretary or treasurer or such other officer, of the election of the corporation to purchase such stock. Such notice shall state that such stockholder may receive the purchase price for such stock at the office of the corporation upon transfer to the corporation of the shares sold. If such notice of election to purchase shall not be given within the time above limited, the stockholder shall be at liberty to sell his stock to any other party, provided that such sale is made within thirty days after the expiration of said forty-five (45) days and at a price not less than the price at which it was offered to the corporation. The directors may in particular instances consent to any such proposed sale, and may waive the corporation's right to purchase but no such consent to waiver shall extend to other or subsequent instances.

9-- T--

	ACORD. CER	111-10	CATE OF L	IABILITY IN	SURAI	NCE	DATE	(MM/DD/YYYY)	
•	ERTIFICATE DOES NOT ACTION	MATTE	R OF INFORMATION	ONLY AND CONFERS	A DIGUTO III		12/	21/2012	
E	ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFRMA ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCES	TIVELY	OR NEGATIVELY AME	END, EXTEND OR ALTE	R THE COVE	ON THE CERTIFICATE	HOLDE	R. THIS	
F	EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER		DOES NOT CONSTI	TUTE A CONTRACT BE	TWEEN THE	AGE WILL OKIDED BY I	HE POL	ICIES	
	MPORTANT: If the certificate holder to terms and conditions of the polic prificate holder in lieu of such and	ls an Al	DITIONAL INVESTIGATION	UER.	 -		WIT UT	KEL)	
ti	e terms and conditions of the police	y, certa	n policies may recet	, the policy(les) must b	e endorsed. If	SUBROGATION IS WAL	VED. wil	biect to	
	le terms and conditions of the polic prifficate holder in lieu of such end DUCER	orsemer	t(s).	en en corsement. A s	tatement on ti	ris certificate does not	onfer ri	ghts to the	
t	rkweather & Shepley								
O	Box 549			PHONE AND ARE DODG					
	vidence, RI 02901-0549			AC, No. Est: 401 435-3600 FAX. No. 401 431-9314					
01	435-3600			ADDRESS: ITIDA					
	RED			INSURER A : Promutual INSURER B : INSURER C :					
-	Kimberty Humulock, D.O								
	190 Commerce Drive	١.							
	Warwick, RI 02886								
	WANG UZ000			WOURER D:		 -			
~	EDA OSO		_	INSURER E :					
<u>~</u>	ERAGES CE	RTIFICA	TE NUMBER:	PRSURER F:					
INI	MCATED MCTATTER POLICE	SOFIN	SURANCE LISTED BELL	OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED .	THE BING	REVISION NUMBER:			
CE	MCATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUC	PERTAIN	THE INCLUDANCE	TION OF ANY CONTRACT	OR OTHER D	U NAMED ABOVE FOR TH	E POUC	Y PERIOD	
	CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUC TYPE OF INSURANCE	H POLICE	ES. LIMITS SHOWN M	TURDED BY THE POLICIE AY HAVE BEEN RETURNS	S DESCRIBED	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	ALL THE	E TERMS.	
	TYPE OF INSURANCE GENERAL LIABILITY	ADOLISI INSR W		POLICY EF	F POLICY EXP Y) [MM/DONYYY)	VMS.			
+	" 	T		/M4/00/YYY	Y) [MINDOWYYY		TS.		
ł	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	5		
ł	CLAIMS-MADEOCCUR					PREMISES (Ea occ; mance)	5		
ŀ	<u></u>					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
ŀ.		1 1		ľ	1	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
۲	SENTL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				1	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
+	JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMPYOP AGG	\$		
+	<u> </u>				 	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$		
-	ANY AUTO]		(E4 300dent)	\$		
-	AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
\vdash	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED				ļ.	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
+-	UMBRELLA LIAB			İ	1	(Per accident)	\$		
-	DICESS LIAB						\$		
H	CLAIMS-MADE				1	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
w	DED RETENTION \$ DRIKERS COMPENSATION					AGGREGATE	\$		
1.64	D FMIN OWEDS: CARS				 	WC STATIL	5		
õ	Y PROPRIETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N	N/A	1	J		WC STATU- OTH-		. دم	
1 1	es, describe under		1			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	13	
DE	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
			211278	11/01/2012	44040	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1	
	ofessional Liab	1		1 1/0 1/2012	17/2013/דט/רי	\$3,000,000 (Aggrega	te)	ī	
, Rise	TION OF OPERATOR					\$1,000,000 (Per Clair	n)	~	
	TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (Attack	ACORD 101, Additional Res	serie Schodule, if more some	k moul				
								3	
								PM 12: 3	
								7	
								ł	
_ G¢	ICATE HOLDER							ł	
-	CATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION					
				- TON					
	Mary Anne Bevans, Esq.			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE					
	797 Bald Hill Road			THE EXPIRATION	DATE THER	OF, NOTICE WILL RE	DELIVER DELIVER	SEFORE	
	Warwick, Rt 02886			THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
				AUTHORIZED DESCRIPTION					
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
				1					
		_		Sordan m				1	